COLLEGE OF BUSINESS EDUCATION FEE’S STRUCTURE

TUITION FEES FOR VARIOUS PROGRAMMES — 2025/2026

BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE TUITION FEES FOR VARIOUS PROGRAMMES

Tuition FeeOther Total (in TZS)  [Foreigners (in|
Programmes (in Contribution USD)
TZS) (in TZS)
Basic Technician Certificate in|
Information Technology|1,130,600 [100,000 1,230,600 1,368.60
(BTCIT)
Basic Technician Certificate in 1,230,000
Metrology and 1,130,000 {100,000 1,368.60
Standardization (BTCMS)
Other Basic Technician|
Certificate programmes 930,000 100,000 1,030,000 1,281.00
INDICATIVE DIRECT STUDENTS’ COSTS
OTHERS
BTCMS & BTCIT
ITEMS Local (TZS) Foreign Local (TZS) Foreign
(USD) (USD)
College Hostel 450,000 566 450,000 566
Books and Stationery
Allowance 200,000 251 200,000 251
Meal Allowance 1,660,000 1,845 1,660,000 1,845
Field Work 620,000 780 320,000 480
Total 2,930,000 3,442 2,630,000 3,142

NE: These indicative tees can be negotiated with the sponsor



MODE OF PAYMENT

MODE OF PAYMENT

BASIC TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE COURSES

DEADLINE FOR
INSTALMENT PROGRAMMED PAYMENT
ITEMS BCIT BCMES OTHERS
Tuition Fees 565,000.00 565,000.00 460,000.00
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
Examination Fees | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 One Month
after
1ST INST.
commencement
NACTVET Fees 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 of Semester
CBESO contribution | 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
Student Welfare
Contribution 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total 625,000.00 625,000.00 520,000.00
FOREIGN
STUDENTS (US $) 684.00 684.00 641.00
Tuition Fees 565,600.00 565,000.00 460,000.00
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
One Month
OND INST. Examination Fees 33,000.00 33,000.00 33,000.00 after
commencement
CBESO contribution 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 of Semester
Student Welfare
Contribution 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total 615,600.00 615,000.00 510,000.00
FOREIGN
STUDENTS (US $) 684.00 684.00 641.00
GT. (TZS) 1,240,600.00 | 1,240,000.00 | 1,030,000.00
GT. USD 1,368.00 1,368.00 1,282.00




DIPLOMA TUITION FEES FOR VARIOUS PROGRAMMES

Tuition FeeOther Total (in TZS)  [Foreigners (in
(in TZS) Contribution USD)
Programs
(in TZS)
Diploma in  Information
Technology (DIT) 1 ,3 107600 174207600 1 ,76400
110,000
Diploma in Metrology and
1,310,000 1,420,000 1,764.00
Standardizations (DMES) 110,000
Other Diploma programmes
1,210,000 110,000 1,320,000 1,472.00
INDICATIVE DIRECT STUDENTS’ COSTS
ITEMS Local (TZS) Foreign (USD)
College Hostel 450,000 500.00
Books and Stationery Allowance 200,000 223.00
Meal Allowance 1,660,000 1,845.00
Field Work 620,000 780.00
Total 2,930,000 3,348.00

NE: These indicative tees can be negotiated with the sponsor



MODE OF PAYMANT - FIRST YEAR

INSTALMENT [TEMS DIPLOMA COURSES (FIRST YEAR) DEADLINE FOR
PAYMENT
DIT DMES OTHERS
Tuition Fees 655,000 655,000 600,000
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 16,000 16,000 16,000
Examination Fees 18,000 18,000 18,000
NACTVET Fees 15,000 15,000 15,000
CBESO contribution 6,000 6,000 6,000
One Month|
IST Student Welfare 5,000 5,000 5,000 lafter
INSTALMENT Contribution commencemen
t of Semester
Total 715,000 715,000 660,000
FOREIGN 882 882 736
STUDENTS (US $)
Tuition Fees 655,600 655,000 600,000
Other
Contributions
Registration Fees 6,000 6,000 6,000
Examination Fees 33,000 33,000 33,000 [One Month
2ND _ fter
INSTALMENT [CBESO contribution 6,000 6,000 6,000 |.ommencemen
Student Welfare 5,000 5,000 | of Semester
Contribution 5,000
Total 705,600 | 705,000 650,000
FOREIGN 882 882 736
STUDENTS (US $)
GT TSH. 1,420,600 1,420,000/1,310,000
GT USD$ 1,764.00 [1,764.00 |1,472.00




MODE OF PAYMENT (SECOND YEAR)

INSTALMENT [TEMS DIPLOMA COURSES (SECOND YEAR)DEADLINE FOR
PAYMENT
OTHERS DICT DMET
Tuition Fees 640,000 660,000 660,000
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 12,000 12,000 12,000
IST Examination Fees 51,000 51,000 51,000
One Month
INSTALMENT - INACTVET Fees 15,000] 15,000 | 15,000 |yfter
S ommencement
CBESO contribution 6,000 7,000 7,000 |5 Semester
Student Welfare 5,000 5,000 5,000
Contribution
Total 670,000, 750,000 750,000
FOREIGN  STUDENTS 736 882 653
(US $)
Tuition Fees 560,000 650,600| 650,000
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 10,000 - One Monthl
after
OND Examination Fees 46,000 commencement
INSTALMENT  [CBESO contribution 6,000 5,000 5,000 Pf Semester
Student Welfare 8,000 5,000 5,000
Contribution
Total 630,000, 660,600 660,000
FOREIGN  STUDENTS 736 882 653
(US $)




TUITION FEES FOR BACHELOR DEGREE PROGRAMS

$

Tuition Fee(in | Other Total Foreign (in
Programs TZS) Contribution (in | (in TZS) UsD)
TZS)
Year 1-3 Bachelor in ICT (BIT) 1,555,600 115,000 1,670,600 1,867.60
Year 1-3 Bachelor in Metrology and | 1,500,000 115,000 1,615,000 1,759.60
Standardisation (BMES)
Year 1-3 Other Bachelor programs 1,450,000 115,000 1,565,000 1,680.60
MODE OF PAYMENT (FIRST YEAR)
INSTALMENT ITEMS BACHELOR DEGREE PROGRAMS (FIRST YEAR) DEADLINE FOR
PAYMENT
OTHERS BIT BMET
Tuition Fees 714,500 767,000 739,500
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 16,000 16,000 16,000
18T
INSTALMENT Examination Fess 26,000 26,000 26,000
One Month after
NACTE Fees 20,000 20,000 20,000 commencement
of Semester
COBESO contribution 6,000 6,000 6,000
Student Welfare 5,000 5,000 5,000
Contribution
Total 787,500 840,000 802,500
FOREIGN STUDENTS (US 840 934 880
$
Tuition Fees 735,500 788,600 760,500
Other Contributions
Registration Fees 6,000 6,000 6,000
2ND Examination Fess 25,000 25,000 25,000
INSTALMENT COBESO contribution 6,000 6,000 6,000
One Month after
Student Welfare 5,000 5,000 5,000 commencement
Contribution of Semester
Total 777,500 830,600 802,500
FOREIGN STUDENTS (US 840 934 880



MODE OF PAYMENT 2ND & 3RD YEAR

INSTALMEN [ITEMS BACHELOR DEGREE PROGRAMMES (2ND &DEADLINE
T 3RD YEAR) FOR
OTHERS BIT BMS PAYMENT

Tuition Fees 725,000 777,800 750,000

Other Contributions

Registration Fees 6,000 6,000 6,000

Examination Fees 26,000 26,000 26,000
18T OOne Month
INSTALMEN [NACTVET Fees 20,000 20,000 20,000 after
T , ommencem

CBESO contribution 6,000 6,000 6,000 ent of

Student Welfare[5,000 5,000 5,000 Semester

Contribution

Total 788,000 840,800 813,000

FOREIGN STUDENTS343 366 353

Us $

Tuition Fees 725,000 777,800 750,000

Other

Contributions

Registration Fees 6,000 6,000 6,000

One Month
2ND Examination Fees 25,000 25,000 25,000 after
INSTALMEN commencem
T CBESO contribution (6,000 6,000 6,000 ent of
Semester

Student Welfare 5,000 5,000 5,000

Contribution

Total 767,000 819,800 792,000

FOREIGN 333 356 344

STUDENTS (US $)




1. FEE STRUCTURE FOR ONLINE PGD PROGRAMMES

Other Contribution
Programs Tuition Fee (in TZS) (in TZS) Total (in TZS) Foreigners (in USD)
All FPGDI 1 200,000 115,600 1,915,600 1,835.00
programmes

2. FEES PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR PGD PROGRAMMES

PROGRAMME 15T INST. DEADLINE 2ND INST. DEADLINE

All programs 957,000/= One Month after| 958,600/= One Month after
commencement of commencement  of
Semester II Semester II

INDICATIVE DIRECT STUDENTS COST FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026

ITEMS Local (TZS) Foreign (USD)
Stationery 400,000 250.00
Books 800,000 500.00
Industrial Training Attachment allowances 635,000 689.00
Stipend 2,000,000 1,250.00
Medical Insurance 50,400 75.60
Accommodation 450,000 500.00
Total 4,335,400 3,264.60

NEB: These indicative fees can be negotiated with the sponsor




TUITION FEES FOR MASTERS PROGRAMMES

Tuition Other Total (inForeigners (in|
Programmes Fee(in Contribution [TZS) USD)
TZS) (in TZS)

Masters in Information and
Communication Technology for
Development (ICT4D) 4,700,000 162,000 4,862,000 3,160.60
Masters in IT-~ Project
Management (IT-PM) 4,700,000 162,000 4,862,000 3,160.60
Other Master Programmes

4,500,000 162,000 |4,662,000| 2,960.60

INDICATIVE DIRECT STUDENTS COST FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026
Local (TZS) Foreign (USD)

Stationery 400,000 250.00
Books 800,000 500.00
Research 3,500,000 1,800.00
Thesis production 200,000 125.00
Stipend 2,000,000 1,250.00
Medical Insurance 50,400 75.60
Accommodation 450,000 500.00
Total 7,400,400 4,500.60

NB: These indicative tees can be negotiated with the sponsor



MODE OF PAYMENT

MASTERS COURSES
INSTALMENT ITEMS MICT4D &MIBM & MSCM DEADLINE FOR
MIT-~ PM PAYMENT

Tuition Fees 1,409,000 1,409,000

Other Contributions

Registration Fees 25,000 25,000

Examination Fess 35,000 35,000

NACTVET Fees 20,000 20,000 One Month after
IST INSTALMENT  |CBESO contribution 6,000 6,000 commencement

of Semester

Student ID 10,000 10,000

Student Welfare 5,000 5,000

Contribution

Total 1,510,000 1,510,000

FOREIGN STUDENTS (US 988.60 988.60

$)

Tuition Fees 1,941,000 1,841,000

Other Contributions

Registration Fees 15,000 15,000

Examination Fees 35,000 35,000

CBESO contribution 6,000 6,000 One Month after
2ND INSTALMENT commencement

Student ID of Semester

Student Welfare, 5,000 5,000

Contribution

Total 2,002,000 1,902,000

FOREIGN STUDENTS (US 1053 986

$)

Tuition Fees 1,350,000 1,250,000

Other Contributions

During the period

Registration Fees
3rd INSTALMENT | o0 10 of research

Examination Fees ~ proposal .

CBESO contribution ~ presentation

Student ID -




Student Welfare

Contribution

Total 1,350,000 1,250,000
FOREIGN

STUDENTS (US $) 1053 986




